TOWN OF NATICK
MASSACHUSETTS

JEREMY T. MARSETTE, P.E.
DIRECTOR

WIiLLIAM E. MCDOWELL, P.E
TowN ENGINEER

TO: Natick Board of Selectmen
Melissa Malone, Town Administrator
Bill Chenard, Deputy Town Administrator — Operations
Jeremy Marsette, P.E. Director, Natick Pub, 'q__\zVorks

FROM: Bill McDowell, Town Engine

DATE: December 7, 2018

SUBJECT: South Main Street Reconstruction — Engineering Design Contract Amendment

This memorandum is to summarize a meeting between the Town and Green International Affiliates,
Inc. on December 6.

The Town re-iterated its understanding that the final design as represented in the public meetings on
November 28, 2017 and March 28, 2018 and as voted by the Selectmen, acting as Street
Commissioners on April 17, 2018 did not include relocating curb lines and guard rails in the portion
of South Main Street between the Sherborn Town Line and West Street, referred to as Segment 1
during the presentations. The final design would not require wetlands alteration or wetlands
replication design work.

The Town further directed Green International to perform the additional design work to prepare the
final construction plans and specifications to present the sidewalk on the easterly side of South Main
Street between West Street and Hunter’s Lane as an Add/Alternate for bidding purposes.

The Town understands that their decision to re-locate curbing along the South Main Street corridor,
to create ten and one half foot wide travel lanes and four foot wide shoulder widths, relocating utility
poles to accommodate ADA requirements for accessibility and repairing sidewalk surface and
driveway aprons, all within the existing right of way, in conformance with the selected design

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 75 WEST STREET @ NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760
TEL. 508-647-6550 e FAX. 508-647-6560eWWW NATICKMA. GOV



Page 2
South Main Street Design Contract Amendment
December 7, 2018

alternative, will require additional design work in excess of the scope of the original contract with
Green International executed in January of 2017.

In order to accommodate the additional design required for the approved roadway section and the
Add/Alternate design for the extension of sidewalk from Hunter’s Lane to West Str, it is necessary
to amend the contract with Green International in the amount of $ 81,224.63. Green International is
currently revising their existing scope of work to include specific tasks required to complete the final
design and the level of effort anticipated by these additional tasks and will forward this schedule to
the Engineering Division on Monday December 10th. This information will be forwarded to the
Board for their review. It should be noted that this is a not to exceed contract and Green International
will only bill for actual work performed. This is not a lump sum contract.

The Engineering Division respectfully recommends that the Board of Selectmen vote to amend the
Contract for Consulting Engineering Services for Roadway and Drainage Improvements To South
Main Street in the amount of $ 81,224.63 for a total amount Not To Exceed $ 344,276.73.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 75 WEST STREET e NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760
TEL. 508-647-6550 e FAX. 508-647-6560eWWW.NATICKMA.GOV



192138 UBl ypnog o3 sjuawancidw) sbeujesq pue Aempeoy

SO 21|qnd J0 Jususiedag JIHEN 40 umoL

8|nNpayog 234 pUe ajewys3 INoH-uosiad sJeau|bug

V LNSJWHOVLLY E

WO ILNINIIHO MMM | EE00-66€ (846) 4 | 00¥0-€26 (8L6) -1
98810 VN ‘G¥041SIM € J1INS ‘dv0oy NOLITLLIT 6€TC

*JNI ‘S3LVITI44V TVNOILYNYILNI NIFHD

€jo 1 98ed pup|s] apoyy pubp $113snyIdIpDsSD Ul sa3driffo 8102 ‘v 1snSny pasiaay
J1IS/7IAID | S3IDYNOS3IY ¥3Lvm | IVENLONYLS | NOILVIYOdSNVYHL 810Z ‘S Ainf
0£'s81$ 00°0% 000§ 00°0$ 025815 00°029'51$ 8el 0 € 44 0 0% 144 Kypn/ebeujelq fueunijaid 0°G ¥seL [ejoL
0£5818 00°0$ 0003 00°0$ 0E'S81S 00°092'6% 8L 0 al 0z 0 ¥ 8l uogeupiood AN €5
00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0003 0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 WoQueg YOREN L 88| pue uojeulLLz}eq JWE A
00°0% 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°09€'9% 09 0 9 2 0 9l 4 siskjeuy pue jnoke abeulelq Lg
fynnjebeujelq Aieujunald  0°G HseL
0008 0003 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0% 000052 $ 9z 0 b 8 0 € b Rempeoy Aueujuiljaid 0°F YseL (3oL
0003 0003 00°0$ 0003 00°0$ 00°09€$ ¥ 0 [ 2 0 0 0 ubisaq ROMRA  tF
0003 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00028% 8 0 ¥ z 0 L } ubisaq] |euozZUOH &y
000$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 0002€'L$ vl 0 g ¥ 0 [ 0 uoigoag [eoidAL Ajddy A
0008 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 000$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ubisaq Juswaned/sel0) Juawahed ajenead N7
Rempeoy fieujujald 07y iseL
0008 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0% - $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uBjseq [enydaduod 0'g yseL (230
000% 0008 0008 00°0% 0003 00°0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 umo] au} ym Bugss pusny €€
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SUCHEPUSLIWIOISY LM WINPUBIOWS JWqng pue aledald ze
00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 0008 00°0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SisAleuy Sangewayy Ve
.._m_wwa ﬁ:«nouzou 0'gysel
SEOFS 0003 00°0$ 0008 £E9YS 000517 $ @ 0 ¥ 9l 0 ! b sue|d aseg pue A3mng piaid 0°'Z §SeL [e10L
) 0008 00°0$ 0003 £E'978 0005428 72 0 ¥ [ 0 ! ! ue|d aseg 9z
0003 0008 0003 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uogoag ssoIp 52
0003 0003 00°0$ 0003 00°0$ 0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 fanng ppaid apdwod ¥
00°0$ 000§ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S|oNUOD PUB UojeuIpI00n Aang £z
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 000$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uogeuIpIooD AN A4
000$ 0008 0008 000% 00'0$ 000$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 fepm-oybry apdwo) 12
sue|d aseg pue fanng pjRld  0°Z ¥sel
00°0$ 00°0% 0003 00°0$ 00'0$ - $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uopaa|jog ejeq / dnpess (') NSEL [BIOL
00°0% 0003 0003 00°0$ 0003 0003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 eeqowell Sk
0008 00'0% 00°0$ 00'0% 00'03 00'0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S0UBSSIEULCY PJald ¥l
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 eequepdy £
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 000 000$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 abipa| Buiwopiad pue syd 35} Jo sishjeue qel) uoyeio|dxg soepnsqng Al
0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bugeayy dnpeig Vi
uopo3|jog ejeq/dnyuels (7 dSEL
$3SN3X3 2SN Bune Bupuug abeay Hoav1 dogvl 0008 $ 0068 $ 0056 $ 000z $ o0OEL  $ 0009k  § NOILAI¥0S3T ‘ON
10L [anelL WL0L V101 HOAIAMNS  HOLVYIdO  ¥3I3NIONT $1d HIINIONT  HIOVYNYI MSYL HSYL
sasuadx3 SI9/Qvo WND HOAIAMNS  103rodd  193roud

saojalag Bupiaau|Bug [BUORIPPY 103 JUSWPUWY




€ Jo ¢ @8ed

pUD|S| 3poyy puDp $3113asnyipsso ul $s331ff0

8T0¢ ‘vz 1snSny pasinay

3 810Z ‘s Anf
JLIS/TIAID ] S3D2¥NOS3IY ¥31vm | IVENLONYLS | NOILVIHOdSNVYL
00°0% 0003 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ - $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bupaapy 21jqnd pue sBuesy 30afo1d 0°g yseL [EI0L
0005 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bupasy dand aup oy dn pudfly pueoj aledeld  ¢8
000$ 00'0% 0008 00'0$ 0008 00'0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uma] au} yym sbugasiy Joalald o o dn pushy pue io) aledaid '8
Bupsap 2iqnd pue sbugaaly joaford ('8 dsEL
00°0$ 000 00'0% 00703 0003 E $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Buppiuuad 0°2 yseL g0l
000% 00°0$ 0008 000 00'0$ 000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 BIMEERETT] ¥
0003 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 000$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uogealjddy uuad (w)g VM Hwang pue asedaiq el
00'0$ 00°0$ 0008 000$ 0008 00'0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |ON jo Hed se abeiojg pool4 Aiojesuadwo pue 348 lgnOeD  qe°L
00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 00°0$ 00'0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |ON 40 Wed se uogealiday puepam ezl
Bupuusg 'L 3selL
009518 0008 00°0% 009518 00'0% 00'525'8¢$ 8¢ 0 61 601 0 9 |4 [epiwang ubisaq Areujunjald 0°9 §seL €301
0008 00'0% 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Um0 au} yiim bunaay pusy £9
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0009728 -4 0 4! 8 0 ¥ L ajewns3 ywqng pue asedaig T9
b4 0 74 Z 0 Z v DI 9SEg U0 PapNIIL) SLUNSSE) SJ88YS UORIBS SSOID SRWRYY PPY
L 0 z Z 0 z [ nsse) 0p=,. © ueld Buibig pue Bubue Jusiuaed jewsayy ppy
14 0 L 8 0 9 z (5).02=.1 © sueld uogonisuo ajewdly PPy
L 0 v Z 1] 3 0 (1) suogoas feaidA L sjeway PPY
961 0 804 96 0 ¥ g (0£) s1sayg uooag ssI) pig 8seg
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (sy9ays ¢ of dn) syiejaq pue suejd uojeayday puepapm pig sseg
L 0 4 4 0 z L () 0= © ueld Buubis pue Bupey juswaned pig sseg
71 0 4 v 0 ¥ H (v1) .02=.4 © ueld Ay pue abeuresq pig eseg
14 0 Z 4 0 0 0 (b1) 0z @ aloud voyINASUOD Pig aseg
or 0 02 0 0 2 Z (¢t) 02} © sueld uoyongsuog pig eseg
¥ 0 4 i 0 L 0 (€) suonaag feaidA; pig sseg
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1) veid Aoy
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1) 380yg SB)ON puE S|OqUIAS UEId
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1) s193y8 40 xapulFaBYS BIL
009618 00'0$ 000$ 00'95L$ 00'0% 00'590'9¢$ £9¢ 0 8l 10k 0 09 0z Sueld Jwqng pue asedald 1'9
[epjwqng ubisaq lieujuniald 09 3seL
SISNIIX3 OSIN Buyreny Bunuugd abeay Hoavl HOoav1 0008 $ 008 $ 006 $ 00021 $ 000EL $ 00094 $ NOILdI¥OS3a ON
V1OL [ones) iol TV10L ¥OAIAMNS  HOLYH3IdO  H33INIONI S1d YIINIONT  HIDVYNVW MSYL MSVL
sasuadxg SI9/avD TAID HOAIAMNS  103r0¥d 193r0oYd

INOD TLNINIIHD MMM | E£00-66€ (846) 14 | 00¥0-£26 (846) :L
988T0 VN ‘QY¥041S3M £ 31INS ‘AdvOoYd NO131LLI1 6T

“JNI ‘S3LVITI44V TVNOILYNYILNI N33HD




€ Jo € a8ed puDpjs| 3poyy puDp S113asnyIpssoiy ul sad3i1ffo 8T0T ‘¥T 1sn3ny pasinay
JLIS/TIAID | S3IDYNOS3IY ¥3ILvm | IVENLIONYLS | NOILVIHOJISNVYYL 810Z ‘S AInf

Bupuusd pajeisosse sy 10 | JuewBes jo Buspmepnioul £9'pZZ'Le  § LSINDIYM LNIWANIWY TV.LOL
Jou sa0q "Ajuo SIEUIAIIY RPE PUE € IV PISIATH 404 oM SSPRIAUIIS0D oo T & (qIHOVLLY 335) TOOHOS NOSNHOT ANV LIINNIE OL 3LV 134 3d0DS 40 TVAOWZY HLIM G3LVID0SSY 334 19vd18ns
£9Z1Z'Z6 & MUOM TYNOILIQY ¥O4 SNILLINYIJ ONV NOIS3d ¥04 1503 TV.10L

£9'2¥0'L $ S3ISN3ILX3 103dIa
0089116 $ 1SOD HOgv1Iv.LIOL

£9°190'} $§ = $ - $ 00918 § EOUET  § 00S9LLE $ 168 - 6.¢ (414 - S9L 19 SMSV.L TV ¥04 STV1OL

sjuswinao( pig Joruc) aredald 070} YSEL [E30L
Buuado piq Buipuaye buipnoul Yoddng aseyd pig 0L
(saidog g} 0} dn) Sjuswnoog peAUD Juld pue aedald 204
SIUBWIWOY Ue|d [Buld SSAIPPY Lok
sjuswnaoq pig joeguo) atedald 00} yseL

-
o~
b

00°%¥5$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'¥S$ 00°0$ 00°060°€ $ 0¢
0008 00'0$ 0003 00'0$ 0008 00'0/6% 6
007¥5$ 00'0$ 0008 00'7¥5$ 00'0% 0008 0
0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 0002128 44

oo oo
W o N o
0 o =
o o olo
=+ O N|
- o N

ubjsaq [euld 0'6 ¥SeL [E30L
UMOL UM 193\ PUB SUB]d [eUld JWqng L6
Sanueny yim ajewns3 1so) [euld jwgng pue Emnﬁm 96
SuDISIA0L [E199dS JwAng pue aledald 6
(12) sypayg uoosg ssai ejewisyy ppy
(1) sneraq dwey sreyjsaym pue Aemanuq sjewssyy ppy
(1) syeraq uopangsue) sjewsyy pPY
() .0¢=.1 © ueld Buubls pue Bupuep Jualuened ajewayy ppy
() .0z=.4 © sueld Uogonsuog sjewayy ppy
(1) suopoag [ealdA[ ejewaly ppy
(1) syeayg uopoag ssai) pig eseg
(2) syesaq dwey Jryajeaum pue Aemanud pig 9seg
(¥) swejaq uogonsuo) pig aseg
(g) ueld Juswabeuepy ayel ) pig aseg
(sy@8ys 5 0} dn) syEjaq pue SUEld Uojealday puejam pig aseg
(1) Jo0ys Aieunung ubis oyel) pig eseg
() .0p=.) © ueig buwbis pue Bupyieyy Jusiiared pig 8seg
(#4) .02} © uBld noke pue a1 @) pig aseg
(1) .02=.1 © ueid A pue abeureiq pig sseg
(1) .0z=.1 © apoid uopansue) pig aseg
(v1) 02=.) © sueld uoganisueg pig eseg
(r) suopoog ealdA[ pig sseg
(1) verd Aay
(1) 193y3 sejoN pue sjoquiAs uelq
(1) s199y3 4o xapu|Asays oL
Sue|d [eul4 Jwgng pue aledald G639 €6
abeurelq azieuly 6
ubisag Aempeoy [eul4 L'6
ubjsag euld  0'6seL
S3SNIdX3 osIN Buyey Bupuud abeayny Hoavl ¥oav1 0008 $ 0058 $ 0056 $ 000z1 $ 000EL $ 00091 $ NOILd¥OS3a "ON

Wi0L [onel], V10l W10L YOAIAINS  HOLVEIH0  WIINION3 S1d YIINIONI  HIOVNVAN sVl sVl
sasuadag SI9/avd TAND YOAINMNS  LO3rO¥d 123royd

=
[Te]
<
-

00°9LLS 000$ 00°0% 009118 00°0$ 0008262 £6C
00'0% 0008 00°0% 00'0% 0008 0008 0
000$ 00°03 00'0$ 0003 00'0$ 00085'L$ 9l
00'0$ 000 00'0$ 000$ 00'0% 00°00%'L$ vl

&
=
@
o
-

gv-*tv-v-NVNﬂ'c

noahmcmmv“QQvQQNNwvaoﬂoO
- ~ -

D OO T NOYNND O S NS

009L1$ 00'0% 00'0$ 009418 000$ 00°062'725 174
00°0$ 0008 000$ 0008 0008 00°07E'1S (4%
00'0% 000$ 0008 000 00°0$ 00'0£9% 9

~
=,
-
o
~
—

o

N O O O
CO0 0000000000000 00000 0000 9o
o~

OO0 00 0000000000000 C000 0000 0o

vcou'_)qaa\—mnvww-v-ecwc:%nnux—‘—ngﬂ-c
N T OO0 0T O0O T T-00000 YO0 Oo--0oo0o

o
-~

INOD TLNINIFYO' MMM | EE00-66€ (846) 4 | 00¥0-£T6 (8L6) :L
988T0 VIN ‘QYO41LS3IM € F1INS ‘AVOY NOLITLLIT 6€T

*DNI ‘S31VITI44V TVNOILVYNYILNI N33HD




